OFFICE OF THE TOWN CLERK

ELCHO, WISCONSIN 54428

ORDINANCE NUMBER 89-002

TOWN OF ELCHO NO WAKE ORDINANCE FOR POST LAKE

The Town of Elcho does ordain that the area of water between lower and upper Post Lake be declared a NO WAKE AREA.

This area will be approximately one mile wide, 2,640 feet north of the bridge on Hwy "K" to a point approximately 2,640 feet south of the bridge on Hwy "K". This area will be marked clearly by signs at each end of the area stating: BEGIN NO WAKE at 2,640 feet north of bridge at HWY "K" and END NO WAKE at 2,640 feet south of HWY "K" and BEGIN NO WAKE at 2,640 feet south of HWY "K" and END NO WAKE at 2,640 feet north of HWY "K".

This ordinance will be enforced by the State of Wisconsin, Department of Natural Resources, Langlade County, or any other lawful entity containing citation powers. The penalty for violation will be consistant with existing penalties, both civil and criminal, of the State of Wisconsin, Department of Natural Resources, Langlade County, or the Town of Elcho.

Attest to this <u>12th</u> day of July, 1989

wes Fraland

Clerk, Dolores Froland

Signed by

Tollogt ime Chairman, Jerome Politoski

Supervisor, Raymond Warg

Supervisor, Thomas Handeyside